

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No.130/2001@@  
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA

Gurpreet Singh

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

State of Haryana

Respondent (s)

(HEARD BY HON'BLE U.C. BANERJEE AND HON'BLE Y.K. SABHARWAL,JJ)@@  
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA

Date :12/09/2002:This matter was called on for pronouncement of  
Judgment.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Appellant: Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.  
Ms. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.  
Mr. Sunder Khatri, Adv.

The Court made the following @@  
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA  
O R D E R@@  
AAAAAAAA

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP1

Hon'ble Mr.Justice U.C. Banerjee pronounced the judgment  
of the Court.  
The appeal is dismissed in terms of the judgment.  
The appellants to serve out the sentence.

.SP1

(R.K. Dhawan)  
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)  
Court Master

(Signed Judgment is placed on the file)  
Reportable.@@  
CCCCCCCC